

(Erstwhile Arham Technologies Private Limited) CIN: L52335CT2013PLC001207 Regd. Office & Factory: Plot No. 15, Electronic Manufacturing Cluster, Sector-22, Village Tuta, Atal Nagar Nava Raipur, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492015. Tel-959984784. Email- support@arhamtechnologies.co.in Corporate Office: 5, Chitrakoot Complex, Opp. Vyavsayik Sahakari Bank, Jawahar Nagar, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492001. Tel-07712223415. www.arhamtechnologies.co.in

Date: 18th April, 2023

To, The Manager Corporate Relationship Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: ARHAM

Sub: - Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Enclosed herewith the compliance certificate in relation to Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents for the year ended 31st March, 2023 duly certified by Practicing Company Secretary in terms of Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Arham Technologies Limited**

Pooja Avinash Gandhewar

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer Mem No: A45597

ABHISHEK JAIN & ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES

M - +919039636266 E - <u>ajain7008@gmail.com</u>

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS. 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH. 2023

Based on the information/details related to Arham Technologies Limited (Formerly known as "Arham Technologies Private Limited") (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") as provided to us by Cameo Corporate Services Limited ("the RTA"), we hereby certify that there were no requests for transfer, subdivision, consolidation, renewal or split as the case may be received by the Company, pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For M/s Abhishek Jain & Associates

C.P. No

Practicing Company Secretaries

CS Abhisher Tain Proprietor ACS No: 35312 COP: 14857 UDIN: A035312E000124291 Peer Review Certificate No: 2771/2022

Date: 17th April 2023 Place: Raipur